Sensors
Precise and reliable single-use sensors for pH
and DO come pre-installed and sterilized with
the bag. The sensors are pre-calibrated and
the calibration data is supplied together
with the bag. After entering the data in the
controller, the sensors are ready for use.
Calibration is fast and convenient.

Tubing material: C-Flex® 374; Silicone;
PharMed®
Order Code Description
Basic Bags DBB020L CultiBag RM 20 L basic
Example: for Rocker 20 | 50
DBB002L2 CultiBag RM 2 L basic
for Rocker 2
Optical Bags DBO020L CultiBag RM 20 L optical
For Example:
Perfusion Pro Bags DBP020L--SM CultiBag RM 20 L perfusion pro;
Example: 1.2 μm pore size
Customized Bags Customer own bag design CultiBag RM 2 L customized version
For Example: DBC002L----01xx
Ordering Information
DB  B  002  L  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –
Disposable Bags
Package Type
B = Basic
O = Optical
P = Perfusion
C = Customized
Volume
001 = 1
002 = 2
010 = 10
020 = 20
050 = 50
100 = 100
200 = 200
600 = 600
Units
L = Liter
Bag Version
– = 1.2 μm pore size (perfusion pro bag)
or
standard (basic and optical bag)
2 = Bag design fits Rocker 2
Vent Filter Type
Membrane
SM = Sartorius Stedim Biotech
perfusion pro membrane
Design number
Design variation
SC = bag with 38 mm screw cap
Bag Configurations
CultiBag RM 1 L basic | CultiBag RM 1L basic (for Rocker 2)
DBB001L |
DBB001L2 Ports
Port A Dip Tube Silicone, C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/8" + 1/4" (1000 mm), FM-Luer
Port B Septum for needle-free sampling, FM-Luer
Port C Silicone tubing 3/16" + 5/16" (50 mm), FM-Luer
Port D Gas Outlet Filter with Check Valve, M-Luer
Port E Gas Inlet Filter 1/4" Hose barb
CultiBag RM 2L basic | CultiBag RM 2L basic (for Rocker 2)
DBB002L |
DBB002L2 Ports
Port A Dip Tube Silicone, C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/8" + 1/4" (1000 mm), FM-Luer
Port B Septum for needle-free sampling, FM-Luer
Port C;D Silicone tubing 3/16" + 5/16" (50 mm), FM-Luer
Port E Gas Outlet Filter with Check Valve, M-Luer
Port F Gas Inlet Filter 1/4" Hose barb
CultiBag RM 10L basic | CultiBag RM 10L basic (for Rocker 2)
DBB010L |
DBB010L2* Ports
Port A Dip Tube Silicone, C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/4" + 7/16" (1000 mm),
FM-MPC
Port B C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/8" + 1/4" (1000 mm), FM-luer
Port C Septum for needle-free sampling, FM-Luer
Port D Silicone tubing 3/16" + 5/16" (50 mm), FM-Luer
Port E Gas Outlet Filter with Check Valve, M-Luer
Port F Gas Inlet Filter 1/4" Hose barb
CultiBag RM 20 L basic
DBB020L Ports
Port A Dip Tube Silicone, C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/4" + 7/16" (1000 mm),
FM-MPC
Port B C-Flex® 374 tubing 1/8" + 1/4" (1000 mm), FM-luer
Port C Septum for needle-free sampling, FM-Luer
Port D;G Silicone tubing 3/16" + 5/16" (50 mm), FM-Luer
Port E Gas Outlet Filter with Check Valve, M-Luer
Port F Gas Inlet Filter 1/4" Hose barb
* For bags that fit on the Rocker 2 the ports C and D are mounted vice versa.
B CA
D E
DCB